03-15-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Tradema	102018735	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrzej Metelski Additional names of conveying	2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party:
attached? □ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	erger nange of Name CH 9435 City: Hee	ress: Heinrich-Wild-Strasse, rbrugg Country: Switzerland and addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or pater if this document is being file the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)		MAR - 5 2002
5. Name and address of party to vocarrespondence concerning docube mailed:	whom 6. Total numb	er of applications and patents
Name: George L. Snyder, Jr. Hodgson Russ LLP Address: Intellectual Property Street Address: One M&T Plaza City: Buffalo State: NY Z	y Law Section , Suite 2000 IP: 14203-2391 B Enclosed Authorized account 8. Deposit account	(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged to deposit count number:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
and any attached copy is a tr George L. Snyder, Jr. Reg. No Name of Person Signing		February 26, 2002 Date
	recorded with required cover s Patent and Trademark Office, 1 Washington, D.C. 20231	

03/14/2002 TDIAZ1 00000178 10010101

on FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012667 FRAME: 0438 Attorney Ref. No.: LAGP:111_US_ Internal Ref. No.: H 5302 US

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Whereas, I, an above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest therein;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature:

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

Name	Signature/Date	
Andrzej METELSKI	Andrei Metelsla 11, 7. 2001	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012667 FRAME: 0439